
From: "Cowan, Gregory" <gcowan@wyo-wcca.org> 

Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2015 10:33 AM 
To: "Jim Willox (jim.willox@conversecountywy.gov)" <jim.willox@conversecountywy.gov>, "Mike Colling 

(mike.colling@conversecounty.org)" <mike.colling@conversecounty.org>, "Rick Grant 
(rick.grant@conversecountywy.gov)" <rick.grant@conversecountywy.gov>, "Robert G. Short 

(robert.short@conversecountywy.gov)" <robert.short@conversecountywy.gov>, "Tony Lehner 

(tvlehner@yahoo.com)" <tvlehner@yahoo.com>, "Garry G. Becker (GGB01@ccgov.net)" 
<GGB01@ccgov.net>, "Kendra Como (krc01@ccgov.net)" <krc01@ccgov.net>, "Mark A. Christensen 

(MAC01@ccgov.net)" <MAC01@ccgov.net>, "Matt Avery (GMA01@ccgov.net)" <GMA01@ccgov.net>, 
"Micky Shober (MJS01@ccgov.net)" <MJS01@ccgov.net>, "Robert Palmer (RPP01@ccgov.net)" 

<RPP01@ccgov.net>, "Rusty Bell (RRB01@ccgov.net)" <RRB01@ccgov.net>, "Bill Lambert 
(blambert@rtconnect.net)" <blambert@rtconnect.net>, "Marty Ertman (adpro@vcn.com)" 

<adpro@vcn.com>, "Randy Rossman (commissioners@westongov.com)" 

<commissioners@westongov.com>, "Tony Barton (tbarton@westongov.com)" 
<tbarton@westongov.com>, "Tracy Hunt (wyosaurusrex@gmail.com)" <wyosaurusrex@gmail.com>, 

"Greg Starck (gstarck2011@gmail.com)" <gstarck2011@gmail.com>, "Patrick Wade 
(patwadecc@gmail.com)" <patwadecc@gmail.com>, "Richard Ladwig (nfsupply59@gmail.com)" 

<nfsupply59@gmail.com> 

Cc: "poberbueller@wyo-wcca.org" <poberbueller@wyo-wcca.org>, "Major Brown 
(conversecommish@yahoo.com)" <conversecommish@yahoo.com>, "lseeleyrnch@wildblue.net" 

<lseeleyrnch@wildblue.net>, "Carol Seeger (CJS06@ccgov.net)" <CJS06@ccgov.net>, "Kendra Como 
(krc01@ccgov.net)" <krc01@ccgov.net>, "Robert Palmer (RPP01@ccgov.net)" <RPP01@ccgov.net> 

Subject: P-Dog Amendment letter to governor and discussion request  
  

Good morning, Commissioners. 
  
I want to pass along an update regarding a letter to the Governor providing the consensus 
recommendation by the four counties on a the path forward for the Thunder Basin National Grassland 
PD Amendment.  I have attached a draft of that letter for your reference and review. 
  
Last week I shared the draft with the Governor’s staff to garner any feedback they may have—to “prime 
the pump” so to speak.  They circled back yesterday afternoon and requested the opportunity to 
connect with you prior to your taking official action on a letter.  I think it is a request that is worthy of 
your consideration and, injecting my two cents worth, is something you ought to do. 
  
While you can expect to hear from the Governor’s team in the coming days to set up a time to discuss 
these and any other concerns you may have  regarding the PD Amendment, please continue to engage 
as you have been—with patience and substance. 
  
Don’t hesitate to reach out to me with any questions or concerns you may have. 
  
Gregory 
  
  
Gregory M. Cowan 
Natural Resource Staff Attorney 
Wyoming County Commissioners Association 
  
O: 307.632.5409 
C: 307.275.4746 
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F: 307.632.6533 
  
  

NOTICE: this communication (including attachments) may be protected as an attorney-client 
communication. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the 
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. 
If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the 
email immediately.  

  
  
 


